Hamilton Board of Alderman Special Meeting October 3, 2022 City Hall Meeting Room

The public meeting was called to order by Mayor Keith Gilbert on October 3, 2022 @ 5:30 p.m. Alderman Crawford, Alderman Alexander, Alderman McFall, and Alderman Grant answered Roll Call. City Administrator John Nab and City Clerk Crystal Dorrel were also present.

Pledge of Allegiance

Alderman Grant made a motion to approve the agenda. Alderman Alexander seconded the motion. Vote: Alexander-aye, Crawford-aye, McFall-aye, Grant-aye.

Resolution 2022-27- A Resolution of the Board of Alderman of the City of Hamilton, Missouri approving the appointment of Marshall Millikan to the Hamilton Park board. Alderman Grant made a motion to approve Resolution 2022-27. Alderman McFall seconded the motion. Vote: Alexander-aye, Crawfordaye, McFall-aye, Grant-ye.

Resolution 2022-28- A Resolution of the Board of Alderman of the City of Hamilton, Missouri approving the appointment of Courtenay Hughes to the Hamilton Park Board. Alderman Alexander made a motion to approve Resolution 2022-28. Alderman Crawford seconded the motion. Vote: Grant-aye, McFall-aye, Crawford-aye, Alexander-aye.

Water Project Update- Great Plains Contractors will be in town this week to fix a leaking Hydrant on Ardinger Street and put a new cover on the Water Meter Pit at the Stadium.

Alderman Crawford made a motion to go into closed session @ 6:00 p.m. Alderman Alexander seconded the motion. Vote: Alexander-aye, Crawford-aye, McFall-aye, Grant-aye. Alderman Crawford made a motion to adjourn closed session @ 7:03 p.m. Alderman Grant seconded the motion. Vote: Alexander-aye, Crawford-aye, McFall-aye, Grant-aye.

Alderman Alexander made a motion to adjourn the meeting @ 7:05p.m. Alderman Crawford seconded the motion. Vote: Alexander-aye, Crawford-aye, McFall-aye, Grant-aye.

Crystal Dorrel

City Clerk